SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 03, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:15 PM Tapes 121 - 122

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2359-Work Session
HB 2668-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2669-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2322A-Public Hearing
HB 2362A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
121A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:24 PM
HB 2359-WORK SESSION
007 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
014 Tim Martinez
018 Ken Sherman (EXHIBIT B)
020 Ryan Gibb, Elder Law Section
034 Chair Burdick
035 Sherman

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2359-2
amendments dated 05/02/07.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Walker and Kruse

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2359 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Kruse and Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2668-PUBLIC HEARING

121A 053 Bill Taylor, Counsel
060 Peter Gartlan, Office of Public Defense Services (EXHIBIT C)
089 Sen. Prozanski

096 Gartlan



HB 2668-WORK SESSION

110
116
123
126
136
141
157
160
162
166
171
178
192
195
201
207
218
227
236
239

HB 2669-PUBLIC HEARING

121A

HB 2669-WORK SESSION

258
268
302
311
324
326
346
348
360
365
373

122A

380
400
004
009
020
024
042

Sen. Prozanski
Gartlan

Sen. Beyer
Gartlan

Sen. Beyer
Gartlan

Sen. Beyer
Gartlan

Sen. Beyer
Gartlan

Sen. Beyer
Gartlan

Chair Burdick
Gartlan

Sen. Beyer
Gartlan

Sen. Beyer
Gartlan

Chair Burdick
Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2668 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Peter Gartlan, Office of Public Defense Services (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Burdick
Gartlan

Chair Burdick
Gartlan

Sen. Beyer

Gartlan

Sen. Beyer

Gartlan

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Peter Gartlan, Office of Public Defense Services
Chair Burdick

Gartlan

Sen. Prozanski



043 Gartlan

045 Sen. Prozanski
049 Chair Burdick
051 Sen. Beyer
056 Taylor

064 Gartlan

080 Taylor

084 Gartlan

088 Sen. Beyer
090 Gartlan

096 Taylor

106 Gartlan

121 Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 2669 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-1-1
AYE: 3 - Kruse, Prozanski, Burdick
NAY: 1 - Beyer

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker
Chair: the motion CARRIES.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2322A-PUBLIC HEARING

135 Bill Taylor, Counsel
122A 147 Chair Burdick

150 Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator (EXHIBIT E)

261 Chair Burdick

268 Click

298 Chair Burdick

302 Click

307 Sen. Beyer

314 Click

324 Sen. Beyer

332 Chair Burdick

HB 2362A-PUBLIC HEARING

350 Tim Wachter (EXHIBIT F)
361 Warren Deras (EXHIBIT G)
424 Sen. Prozanski

121B 006 Deras
066 Chair Burdick
070 Sen. Prozanski
084 Chair Burdick

HB 2362A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2362A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.



SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:25 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

AQmmuaw>

HB 2359, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

HB 2359, Written Testimony, Kenneth Sherman, 1 p
HB 2668, Written Testimony, Peter Gartlan, 1 p

HB 2669, Written Testimony, Peter Gartlan, 1 p

HB 2322A, Written Testimony, Kingsley Click, 9 pp
HB 2632A, Written Testimony, Tim Wachter, 2 pp
HB 2632A, Written Testimony, Warren Deras, S pp



