SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 03, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:15 PM Tapes 121 - 122

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2359-Work Session

HB 2668-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2669-Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2322A-Public Hearing

HB 2362A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
121A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:24 PM
HB 2359-WOI	RK SESSION	
	007	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	014	Tim Martinez
	018	Ken Sherman (EXHIBIT B)
	020	Ryan Gibb, Elder Law Section
	034	Chair Burdick
	035	Sherman
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2359-2 amendments dated 05/02/07.
		VOTE: 3-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Walker and Kruse
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2359 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 3-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Kruse and Walker
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
		SEN. I ROZANSKI WIII lead discussion on the hoof.
HB 2668-PUB	LIC HEARING	
121A	053	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	060	Peter Gartlan, Office of Public Defense Services (EXHIBIT C)
	089	Sen. Prozanski
	096	Gartlan

110	Sen. Prozanski
116	Gartlan
123	Sen. Beyer
126	Gartlan
136	Sen. Beyer
141	Gartlan
157	Sen. Beyer
160	Gartlan
162	Sen. Beyer
166	Gartlan
171	Sen. Beyer
178	Gartlan
192	Chair Burdick
195	Gartlan
201	Sen. Beyer
207	Gartlan
218	Sen. Beyer
227	Gartlan
236	Chair Burdick
239	Sen. Beyer

HB 2668-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2668 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2669	-PUBL	IC HE	ARING

•	258	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	268	Peter Gartlan, Office of Public Defense Services (EXHIBIT D)
	302	Chair Burdick
	311	Gartlan
121A	324	Chair Burdick
	326	Gartlan
	346	Sen. Beyer
	348	Gartlan
	360	Sen. Beyer
	365	Gartlan
	373	Chair Burdick

HB 2669-WORK SESSION

	380	Sen. Prozanski
	400	Chair Burdick
122A	004	Sen. Beyer
	009	Peter Gartlan, Office of Public Defense Services
	020	Chair Burdick
	024	Gartlan
	042	Sen. Prozanski

043	Gartlan
045	Sen. Prozanski
049	Chair Burdick
051	Sen. Beyer
056	Taylor
064	Gartlan
080	Taylor
084	Gartlan
088	Sen. Beyer
090	Gartlan
096	Taylor
106	Gartlan
121	Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves HB 2669 to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-1-1

AYE: 3 - Kruse, Prozanski, Burdick

NAY: 1 - Beyer EXCUSED: 1 - Walker Chair: the motion CARRIES.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2322A-PUBLIC HEARING

135	Bill Taylor, Counsel
147	Chair Burdick
150	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator (EXHIBIT E)
261	Chair Burdick
268	Click
298	Chair Burdick
302	Click
307	Sen. Beyer
314	Click
324	Sen. Beyer
332	Chair Burdick
	147 150 261 268 298 302 307 314 324

HB 2362A-PUBLIC HEARING

	350	Tim Wachter (EXHIBIT F)
	361	Warren Deras (EXHIBIT G)
	424	Sen. Prozanski
121B	006	Deras
	066	Chair Burdick
	070	Sen. Prozanski
	084	Chair Burdick

HB 2362A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2362A to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:25 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2359, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- B. HB 2359, Written Testimony, Kenneth Sherman, 1 p
- C. HB 2668, Written Testimony, Peter Gartlan, 1 p
- D. HB 2669, Written Testimony, Peter Gartlan, 1 p
- E. HB 2322A, Written Testimony, Kingsley Click, 9 pp
- F. HB 2632A, Written Testimony, Tim Wachter, 2 pp
- G. HB 2632A, Written Testimony, Warren Deras, 5 pp